© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc. 181
Protection Relays
Pump Controls and Liquid Level Controls  – Intrinsically Safe Relays
Littelfuse.com/iss105
Five-Channel Intrinsically Safe Switch
ISS-105 SERIES
Description
The ISS-105 is a “smart” five-channel intrinsically safe relay and

g Finger-safe terminals meet IEC 61000 safety requirements
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
MODEL LINE VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION
ISS-105 120VAC Intrinsically-Safe & Pump Controller
ISS-105-ISO 120VAC Intrinsically-Safe Only
ISS-105-ISO-3 120VAC 3-Channel Intrinsically-Safe Only
ISS-105-ISO-4 120VAC 4-Channel Intrinsically-Safe Only
ISS-105-ISO-F 120VAC ISO with Fast Trip Relays
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 C
MODEL ISS-105
INTRINSICALLY
SAFE INPUTS